80
FEATURES
•	�Recessed installation in T-bar suspended ceiling and easily spring
mounted in Gyproc ceiling
•	All-metal backbox enclosure
•	�Thermoplastic rectangular fixture with additional round trim-plate,
white finish
•	Long-life, high-temperature rated lithium battery

(W)
44-57 0.08 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES COLOUR UNIT TYPE OPTIONS VOLTAGE
LRAU= �recessed architectural unit BK= black
WH= factory white
Blank= standard
NEXP= Nexus®Pro wireless Bluetooth
UN= advanced diagnostics, non-audible
Blank= no options
D3= 15 minute time delay
P= plenum/Type IC rated
SQ= square distribution pattern
Blank= 120 to 347VAC, 50/60Hz
POE= power over ethernet
EXAMPLE: LRAUWHPOE
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
5.000
7.06
5.18
.25
2.96
.55
3.51
8.25
4.63
6.20
7.50
7.42
3.22
3.20
5.18
7.50
GAP FOR
SUSPENDED CEILING
4.6" [11.7 cm]
6.2"
[15.7 cm]
8.0"
[20.3 cm]
3.2" [8.2 cm]
3.2" [8.2 cm] 3" [7.6 cm]
3.5" [8.9 cm]
5.2" [13.2 cm]
7.1" [18 cm]
0.5" [1.3 cm] 0.25" [0.63 cm]
7.4" [18.8 cm]
7.5" [19 cm]
7.5" [19 cm]
RECESSED SUSPENDED
CEILING MOUNT
5" [12.7 cm]
5.2" [13.2 cm]
Gap for suspended ceiling
5.18
.25
3.51
4.63
6.20
8.25
4.40
3.20
GYPSUM SHEET
3/8 @ 5/8
5.000
3.20
7.50
4.6"
[11.7 cm]
6.2"
[15.7 cm]
8.0"